

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 576/2024

State Of Rajasthan & Ors.

----Appellants

Versus

Smt Seema Devi W/o Shri Ajay Kumar

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Vandana Chauhan, Addl. G.C.
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Varuni Agarwal on behalf of Mr. Tara Chand Sharma

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANEESH SHARMA

Order

02/07/2025

Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondent to file reply to condonation of delay application.

List thereafter.

(MANEESH SHARMA),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),CJ