

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal (Writ) No. 576/2024

In

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.12898/2012

State Of Rajasthan And Ors.

-----Appellants

Versus

Smt. Seema Devi W/o Shri Ajay Kumar

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Vandana Chauhan
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Tara Chand Sharma with Ms. Varuni Agarwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI

Order

28/07/2025

It is a stand taken by the learned counsel for the appellants that for the contractual employees working in the State Government, there is no circular issued for grant of maternity leave which per-se goes against the Act.

Let, the learned Advocate General remain present in the Court for briefing this Court with regard to steps they are taking for grant of maternity leave to the employees who are working on contract basis or daily wages basis.

List this case after one week after showing name of Shri Sheetanshu Sharma in the cause list as counsel on behalf of learned Advocate General.

(CHANDRA PRAKASH SHRIMALI),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),J