

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 576/2024

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

----Appellants

Versus

Smt Seema Devi W/o Shri Ajay Kumar

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Dhriti Laddha for Mr. Rajendra Prasad, AG
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Varuni Agarwal for Mr. Tara Chand Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU

Order

17/11/2025

List the matter after eight weeks as prayed by learned counsel for the appellants.

(BALJINDER SINGH SANDHU),J

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J