

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Special Appeal (Writ) No. 576/2024

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

----Appellants

Versus

Smt Seema Devi W/o Shri Ajay Kumar

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Ms. Vandana Chauhan Mr. Sheetanshu Sharma with Ms. Dhriti Laddha on behalf of Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Advocate General
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Varuni Aggarwal

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

13/01/2026

Heard on application (No.477/2024) for condonation of delay in filing the appeal.

Learned counsel for the appellants invited our attention to the order dated 03.09.2025.

Considering the said order, we condone the delay in filing the appeal. The matter shall be examined on merits.

Accordingly, application for condonation of delay is allowed.

Affidavit in terms of order dated 03.09.2025 has been filed.

List in the next week.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ