

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 576/2024

State Of Rajasthan

----Appellant

Versus

Smt Seema Devi W/o Shri Ajay Kumar

----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                             |
|-------------------|---|---------------------------------------------|
| For Appellant(s)  | : | Ms. Vandana Chauhan<br>Ms. Harshita Thakral |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Tara Chand Sharma                       |

---

**HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA**  
**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA**

**Order**

**24/04/2026**

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks an adjournment.  
List this case in third week of July, 2026.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACTING CJ