

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Special Appeal Writ No. 576/2024
URN: SAW / 1490U / 2024

State Of Rajasthan

-----Appellant

Versus

Smt Seema Devi W/o Shri Ajay Kumar

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Rajendra Prasad, Advocate General assisted by Ms. Dhriti Laddha.
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Varuni Aggarwal on behalf of Ms. S. S. Hora.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP TANEJA

Order

17/07/2026

Learned Advocate General submits that while deciding the writ petition, the learned Single Judge has relied upon the judgment of 'Roop Lata Sharma' S. B. Civil Writ Petition No. 5785/2007 decided on 24.07.2008.

Counsel further submits that the said judgment is not applicable in the facts and circumstances of the present case as Smt. Roop Lata Sharma was appointed on contract basis by the State Government whereas the respondent herein was appointed through placement agency.

Counsel further submits that similar controversy is pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in the matter of Rodhu Lal.

In that view of the matter, list this matter for final disposal after eight weeks.



Meanwhile, operation of the impugned order passed by learned Single Judge shall remain stayed.

(SANDEEP TANEJA),J

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

43/TUSHAR/741